FORM Expires 06. OMB 0651 TANK HINTON DIN DAK NATURI DIN DAK DI

06-04-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #10

06-24-1999

101075544

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

mil

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
					original do	cument(s)	or copy(ies).
Submission Type		Conveyance Type					
X New		X As	signment		Security Ag	reement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		Lie	cense		Change of N	lame	
Correction of Reel #	Frame #	Me	erger (For Use	U.S.	Other Governme	nt ent Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #			artment			et File
Conveying Part	ty(ies)	Ma	rk if additional r	names of	conveying pa	arties attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Ma	argaret J. DeSutter						5/19/99
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)							Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party	<i>y</i>		Ma	ırk if addi	itional names	of receiving	g parties attached
Name (line 1) Gh	nent Manufacturing Inc.						If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)							domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 29	999 Henkle Drive						representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)							Assignment)
Address (line 3) Le	ebanon	0	H State/Country			5036 ip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
271599 JSSABAZZ 00060 CJSSC	064 5820358 F	OR OFFIC	E USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

REEL: 010033 FRAME: 0348

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(513) 629-2846				
Name C	ourtney G. Talty						
Address (line 1)	raydon, Head & Ritchey						
Address (line 2) 5	ll Walnut Street						
Address (line 3)	uite 1900						
Address (line 4)	incinnati, OH 45202						
	iter the total number of page cluding any attachments.	s of the attached conveyance docum	ent # 2				
Application Nu	mber(s) or Patent Numb	er(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached				
		ent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo					
Patent	Application Number(s)		Number(s)				
		5,826,358					
If this document is being signed by the first nar	ng filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent A ned executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent application	n was Month Day Year				
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)						
Enter PC	T application number	PCT PCT	PCT				
	U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT				
	been assigned.						
Number of Prop	Enter the total	number of properties involved. #	1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$[40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account							
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #							
	Auth	norization to charge additional fees:	Yes No				
Statement and S	Signature						
To the best attached co indicated h	ppy is a true copy of the original	t, the foregoing information is true and inal document. Charges to deposit a	d correct and any ccount are authorized, as				
Courtney G. Ta	alty (Junhaen Soll.	5/19/99				
	erson Signing	Signature	Date				

PATENT REEL: 010033 FRAME: 0349

SCHEDULE 1

LIST OF PATENTS ASSIGNED

5,826,358

REG. NO. **ISSUE DATE PATENT**

Direction-indicating sign holder and method of providing directional

indication

October 27, 1998

CN_LIB:163090.1

PATENT REEL: 010033 FRAME: 0350

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Margaret J. DeSutter, of St. Louis, Missouri (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the patents and the registrations thereof listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Ghent Manufacturing Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio and having its principal office at 2999 Henkle Drive, Lebanon, Ohio 45036 (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, including the goodwill with respect to the Patents as further set forth herein, and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration received, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the Patents, including any extensions, reissues, or reexaminations thereof, together with the right to sue for, and recover for, any past infringements thereof;

Assignor further agrees to execute such further documents reasonably required by Assignee to secure and enforce the rights granted to Assignee under this Assignment;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have entered into this Assignment as of this /9 day of May, 1999.

Margaret J. DeSutter

Margaret J. DeSutter

STATE OF MISSOUR() ss: COUNTY OF St. Louis)

RECORDED: 06/04/1999

On this August May, 1999, before me personally appeared Margaret J. DeSutter, known to me to be the same person who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing assignment to be her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein specified.

CODY DUFFEY

Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI

Boone County

My Commission Expires Mar. 3, 2001

CN_LIB:163090.1

PATENT REEL: 010033 FRAME: 0351